
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 10854725

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - REGION VIII

Title PROCUREMENT FOR THE REPAIR OF DEPED RO8 RELC DORMITORY

Area of Delivery Leyte

Solicitation Number: HRDD-NEAP-2024-04-0380

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Civil Works

Category: Construction Projects

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 9,967,794.76 

Delivery Period: 120 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mikko S Duero
Computer Programmer II
DepEd Regional Office VIII
Government Center
Barangay Candahug
Palo
Leyte
Philippines 6501
63-53-8889349
63-53-8322997
bac.region8@deped.gov.ph

Associated Components 3

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 15/05/2024

Description
 
PROCUREMENT FOR THE REPAIR OF DEPED RO8 RELC DORMITORY

QTY. UNIT DESCRIPTION DURATION ABC BID DOCS PRICE
1 LOT Procurement for the Repair of DepEd RO8 RELC Dormitory 120 CD ₱9,967,794.76 ₱10,000.00
Inclusive within the Project Scope but not limited to;

1. Temporary Facilities
2. Construction Safety and Health
3. Mobilization and Demobilization
4. Installation and Removal of Formworks
5. Demolition of Concrete Wall
6. Masonry (100 mm CHB)
7. Plain Cement Plaster Finish
8. Removal of Door with Jamb
9. Removal of Window with Jamb
10. Wooden Panel Door
11. Frames (Jambs, Sill, Head, Transoms, and Mullions)
12. Removal of Ceiling
13. 4.5mm Fiber Cement Board/ 4.5mm Marine Plywood / 6.0mm Marine Plywood/ 6.0mm Ordinary Plywood in Wood
Frame Ceiling
14. Conduit, Boxes and Fitting
15. Wires and Wiring Devices
16. Panel Board and Circuit Protections
17. Grounding System
18. Plumbing Works
19. Masonry Painting
20. Unglazed Tiles

Important Note/s:
1. Supplier shall refer to Section VI - Specifications, Section VII – Drawings, and Section VIII – Bill of Quantities, for
details on the scope of the project, floor plans, layout/illustration, detailed unit price analyses, etc.
2. Additional contract documents relevant to the project are required by the Procuring Entity and shall be submitted
by the successful bidder within ten (10) calendar days from successful bidder’s receipt of the Notice of Award, such
as:
a. Construction Schedule and S-curve;
b. PERT/CPM;
c. Manpower Schedule;
d. Construction Methods;
e. Equipment Utilization Schedule, and
f. Construction Safety and Health Program approved by the Department of Labor and Employment
3. Winning Bidder must coordinate, one (1) day after issuance of Notice of Award (NOA), with the Human Resource
Development Division (Proponent), to discuss guidelines of the program, delivery schedule(s), and the expectation/s
between both parties, Contact No. (053) 832-5738, E-mail address: hrdd.region8@deped.gov.ph.
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Construction
Services

PROCUREMENT FOR THE REPAIR OF
DEPED RO8 RELC DORMITORY

1 Lot 9,967,794.76

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

23/05/2024 10:00:00 AM DepEd Regional Office VIII, Candahug,
Palo, Leyte (Online Option via MS Teams,
send Email address to
bac.region8@deped.gov.ph)

Created by Mikko S Duero

Date Created 14/05/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

Status  Active

Closing Date / Time 05/06/2024 10:00 AM

Last Updated / Time 15/05/2024 00:00 AM

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

